18 members of the Battalion attended a 2 day NBC school conducted at
Marine Air Control Group-18.

7. Logistics

Received one (1) AFCC AN/TSW-4 and one (1) CCJB AN/GSA-50 from FLC.a

b. Received one (1) Test Set AN/GSM:51 for the AN/TSQ-57 from CONUS.

C. Battalion supply processed c total of two thousand five hundred
ninety one (2591) requisitions for the month of May This figure does not

e.. On 26 June 1968 the r:;c;y-c'l(:.,lc;·.)t: ta~L1 f',~.r FaciUty rereived a roc.1cet 

attack. 

b .. Enemy a.ctivity in area. of 13a ttary locations has -~;e8n negligible. 

c.. On 8 Juna 1968 From 2100 to 0600 on 9 ,]\.ule 1968 Battery HAl;

[...]

t'.llocction of l'l3c.ck_Up ll gecz. 

c. On 12 Mcy 1968 digitd d..'"'.tc. ,t::'.8 reccived ::,.t the Operc.tions Centrci 
f:rom the Nerlne To.cticcl Dc.tc. System c.t MACS-4 using n FIEH .\N/TRG..97 
Radio Set. 

include clothing or serv-mart items. Of this number one thousand eight
hundred ninety five (1895) issues from stock were made to give a gross
effectiveness of 73.1% Of this total requisitions submitted, four hun-
dred thirty six (436) were for items not previously carried. The net ef-
fectiveness was 87.9%

d. During the month of May, the final prepcirations were made for the